

RENAULT GROUP JOINS THE CAC 40 ESG INDEX

Boulogne-Billancourt, June 9, 2023 – Renault Group will join the CAC40 ESG index as of Friday, June 16, 2023, at the close of the market. This decision, announced by Euronext on June 8, follows the quarterly review of the CAC 40 ESG index.

"Renault Group joins the CAC40 ESG, this recognition is the result of the strong commitment of our teams for several years and an accelerated momentum with the launch of our Renaulution plan. It rewards the 2022 results of our ESG strategy, which is based on three pillars: environment, inclusion, and safety. We are in the process of making Renault Group the most committed OEM to ensuring that future mobility is driven by innovation that goes hand in hand with the interests of our employees, our customers and the environment," said Luca de Meo, CEO Renault Group.

Renault Group has raised its ambitions in terms of sustainable development and ESG, including:

Environment: by reducing the environmental impact of its activities and vehicles throughout their lifecycle, the Group aims to achieve carbon neutrality in Europe by 2040 and worldwide by 2050. The Group has already reduced its global carbon footprint by 25% per vehicle since 2010.

Inclusion: to maintain the employability of its people, Renault Group has also created the ReKnow University, a program to transform skills towards the professions of the new value chains, unique in Europe. Initially dedicated to Group employees in France, it has already trained 13,000 people since 2021 and will be extended beyond the Group with the objective of training 20,000 people by 2025.

Safety: with its technological roadmap, the Group aims to address the three main causes of serious accidents - excessive or inappropriate speed, distraction and substance abuse. The aim is to cover up to 70% of the causes of accidents. The systems also extend to passive safety, with, for example, a specific battery safety system dedicated to electric vehicles, and a "rescue code" developed in partnership with fire brigades in 17 countries.

About Renault Group

Renault Group is at the forefront of a mobility that is reinventing itself. Strengthened by its alliance with Nissan and Mitsubishi Motors, and its unique expertise in electrification, Renault Group comprises 4 complementary brands - Renault, Dacia, Alpine and Mobilize - offering sustainable and innovative mobility solutions to its customers. Established in more than 130 countries, the Group has sold 2.1 million vehicles in 2022. It employs nearly 106,000 people who embody its Purpose every day, so that mobility brings people closer. Ready to pursue challenges both on the road and in competition, Renault Group is committed to an ambitious transformation that will generate value. This is centred on the development of new technologies and services, and a new range of even more competitive, balanced, and electrified vehicles. In line with environmental challenges, the Group's ambition is to achieve carbon neutrality in Europe by 2040. More information

www.media.renaultgroup.com

Renault Group

RENAULT GROUP INVESTOR Philippine de Schonen +33 6 13 45 68 39

philippine.de-schonen@renault.com

RENAULT GROUP Juliette Faucon **PRESS** +33 7 89 27 09 92

RELATIONS juliette.faucon@renault.com